
A-A

A

A

 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION111

 LUBRICANT110

MRX M5x10 A4-70 DIN 7985 FTSCREW29

MKFT M6x35 A4-70 FTSCREW68

M6 NYLONROLLED COLLAR67

M6S M6x12 A4 ISO 4017SCREW16

M6 A4 DIN 127BSPRING WASHER15

M6, ACID PROOF STAINLESS STEELSADDLE WASHER14

STAINLESS STEELBACK PIECE13

NBRCOMPRESSION RUBBER12

STAINLESS STEELFRONT PIECE11

SpecificationDesignationQTYITEM

Rev

Type of revision

Date

Sign

C 2025-03-10 se-marfreLAYOUT CHANGED

R
e

v
 
3

.
0

Information drawings show general design and nominal dimensions if not else stated

Al
l r

ig
ht

s 
re

se
rv

ed
. U

na
ut

ho
riz

ed
 r

ep
ro

du
ct

io
n,

 u
se

 

or
 d

is
cl

os
ur

e 
to

 t
hi

rd
 p

ar
tie

s 
is

 s
tr

ict
ly

 f
or

bi
dd

en
.

General tolerances used for manufacturing 

shown in document DOC-002180

Drawing number

Restricted due to

Designed by/date

Latest save date

Format Sheet no

Title

TotWeight

Rev

Projection

method

A3 1  / 1 

S1583666 C

CF 16 BG

ASSEMBLY

www.roxtec.com

Information drawing

2025-03-10se-linado 2022-09-22 N/A

Scale

2

9

1

2
3

4

92.5

7

6
1

.
7

 
(
3

x
)

31 (2x)

(40)

(
1

6
0

)

45

6

8

3

INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTION

ROXTEC

LUBRICANT

10 11


